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TP RRC Research: 
MSU/UM/   
Contractor

N/A US 93 North Post Construction Wildlife Vehicle Collision 
and Wildlife Crossing Monitoring and Research
(Marcel Huijser)

Bill Semmens (Chair), Ed Toavs, Kevin Christensen, 
Shane Stack, Jonathan Floyd, Brian Hasselbach/FHWA, 
Vickie Edwards/FWP, Dale Becker/CSKT, Sue Sillick, 
and Kris Christensen

Y N/A Positive                     
Recom-
mendation

Approved 
12/7/09

WTI                 
8208
1/10-7/16 
(79)             

100 - Final 
Report in 
Review

N/A

Statewide Rockfall Hazard Rating Process Update           
(Darren Beckstrand/Brent Black)

Jeff Jackson (Chair), Scott Helm, Bret Boundy, Doug 
McBroom, Jack Dartman, and Kris Christensen

Y N/A Positive 
Recom-
mendation

Approved     
4/10/15

Landslide 
Technology
8239-001            
6/15-8/17               
(27)

63

N/A

Availability and Disparity Study                                      
(David Keen)

Megan Handl (Chair), Maggie Metzger, Kevin 
Christensen, Ryan Dahlke, Audrey Allums, Dave Ohler, 
Bob Seliskar (FHWA), Terry Hendrickson (SK 
Environmental), Deb Poteet, Mick Johnson (HDR), Allan 
Frankl (Dick Anderson Construction)

Y N/A Positive 
Recom-
mendation

Approved 
12/22/14

Keen Independent 
Research, LLC
8230-001
1/21/15-7/16
(18)

100                         
DONE

N/A

Traffic Safety Culture Pooled Fund Study (There will be 
numerous projects underneath this pooled fund study.)                                                                               
Project 8882-309-01: FFY 2015 TPF Support                                                                                                              
Project 8882-309-02: Assessment of Traffic Safety 
Culture Related to Driving after Cannabis Use                                                                                
Project 8882-309-03: Assessment of Traffic Safety 
Culture: Exploring Traffic Safety Citizenship                              
8882-309-04: Traffic Safety Cultures and the Safe 
Systems Approach - Towards a Cultural Change 
Research and Innovation Agenda for Road Safety 
(TraSaCu)                                                                            
Project 8882-309-05: FFY 2016 TPF Support                      
(Nic Ward)   

Audrey Allums, Sue Sillick, Marcee Allen, Bob Seliskar, 
CT DOT, IA DOT, ID DOT, LA DOT, NH DOT, TX DOT, 
UT DOT, AND WA DOT

Y Y 8882-309-01 -  
8882-309-05 
Approved 

N/A WTI               
10/14-9/19        
(60)                              
8882-309-01           
11/14-10/15     
(12)                          
8882-309-02                 
6/15-10/16                
(17)                                           
8883-309-03                         
6/15-11/16                         
(18)                      
8882-309-04                 
6/15-6/18                   
(37)                                 
8882-309-05           
11/15-10/16               
(12)

42                        
100 - Done                                                  
100 -Final 
Review                                                                    
94                               
46                              
100 - Done                              

N/A Identifying the Disparity in the Definitions of Heavy 
Trucks                                                                                          
(Yiyi Wang)

Dan Bisom (Chair), Dennis Hult, Duane Williams, Jeff 
Steeger, Michael Poole, Roy Peterson, Jeff 
Patten/FHWA, Patrick McJannet/DOJ, Spook Stang, and 
Sue Sillick

N/A Y Positive                     
Recom-
mendation

Approved     
7/23/15

MSU                     
8117-52                      
9/15-7/16                    
(11)

100 - Final 
Products in 
Review

N/A Mobility Mindset of Millennials in Small Urban and Rural 
Areas - This is a partnering project.                                                                                 
(Natalie Villwock-Witte)

Keni Grose and Sue Sillick

N/A Y Positive                     
Recom-
mendation

Approved 
5/29/15

MSU                     
8117-51                      
6/15-9/16                    
(16)

100                            
DONE

04.016
US 93 South Wildlife Crossing Structure Evaluation                   
(Patricia Cramer)

Bill Semmens (Chair), Sue Sillick, Kris Christensen, 
David Hedstrom, Shane Stack, Ed Toavs, Brian 
Hasselbach/FHWA, John Vore/FWP

Y Y Positive                     
Recom-
mendation

Approved     
5/27/08

Patricia Cramer 
8194                                     
8/08-7/15           
(84)

100 - Final 
Products in 
Review
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10-013
Flood Frequency Analyses for Montana Based on Data 
Through Water Year 2011                                             
(Peter McCarthy)

Mark Goodman (Chair), Craig Abernathy, Lesly 
Tribelhorn, Dave Johnson, Dave Hedstrom, Eric 
Thunstrom, Alan Woodmansey/FHWA, Peter 
McCarthy/Steve Sandos-USGS, Steve Story/DNRC

Y N/A Positive 
Recom-
mendation

Approved 
5/26/10

USGS                 
8209               
7/10-2/16                 
(68)

100                        
DONE

11-005
Montana Weigh-in-Motion (WIM) and Automated Traffic 
Recorder (ATR) Strategy                                                        
(Jerry Stephens)

Becky Duke (Chair), Craig Abernathy Lynn Zanto, Chris 
Dorrington, Tedd Little, Dennis Hult, Diane Myers, Jim 
Davies, Jerry Stephens/WTI, and Jeff Patten/FHWA

Y N/A Positive 
Recom-
mendation

Approved 
04/15/13

WTI-MSU          
8222                           
4/13-9/16          
(42)

100 - Final 
Products in 
Review

11-007 Evaluating Wildlife-Vehicle Collisions and Habitat 
Connectivity in the Madison Valley                                       
(Angela Kociolek/Tiffany Allen)

Deb Wambach (Chair), Kraig McLeod, John O'Mara, Jim 
Davies, Brian Hasselbach/FHWA, Julie 
Cunningham/FWP, and Kris Christensen

Y N/A Positive 
Recom-
mendation

Approved 
3/28/12

WTI                  
8217
4/12-5/15
(38)

100 - Editing 
Final Report

12-010 Investigation of Prefabricated Steel Truss/Bridge Deck 
Systems
(Damon Fick)

Kent Barnes (Chair), Dave Johnson, Phil 
Green/Independent Structural Engineer, Drew Sielbach/ 
FHWA, and Kris Christensen

Y N/A Positive 
Recom-
mendation

Approved 
8/27/14

WTI                    
8226-001
9/14-5/17 
(33)

79

13-002
Safety Impact of Differential Speed Limits on Rural 2-
Lane Highways in Montana
(Tim Gates)

Kraig McLeod (Chair), Roy Peterson, Danielle Bolan, 
Dennis Hult, Jason Hildenstab/MT Highway Patrol, Don 
Wark, Marcee Allen/FHWA, and Kris Christensen

Y Y Positive 
Recom-
mendation

Approved 
3/26/14

Wayne State 
University
8224-001  
6/14-6/16             
(25)

100
DONE

13-006
Speed Limits Set Lower than Engineering 
Recommendations                                                         
(Eric Donnell)

Roy Peterson (Chair), Danielle Bolan, Doug Bailey, 
Jason Hildenstab/MT Highway Patrol, Steve Keller, and 
Kris Christensen

Y N/A Positive 
Recom-
mendation

Approved 
5/28/14

Penn State 
University
8225-001
9/14-9/16
(25)

100
DONE

13-008 Evaluation of Effectiveness and Cost-Benefits of Woolen 
Roadside Reclamation Products 
(Rob Ament)

Phil Johnson (Chair), Jennifer Davis, Scott Helm, Alan 
Woodmansey/FHWA, and Kris Christensen

Y N/A Positive 
Recom-
mendation

Approved 
1/29/14

WTI                  
8223-001
3/14-12/16 
(34)

94

13-010
Special Event Traffic
(Jaime Eidswick)

Danielle Bolan (Chair), Steve Felix, Roy Peterson, Randy 
Roth, Julie Wotring, Carol Strizich, Jeff Patten/FHWA, 
and Kris Christensen

Y N/A Positive 
Recom-
mendation

Approved 
10/31/14

WTI                 
8117-48
11/14-2/16
(16)

100
DONE

14-002 Feasibility of Non-Proprietary Ultra-High Performance 
Concrete (UHPC) for Use in Highway Bridges in Montana                                                                              
(Mike Berry)

Kent Barnes (Chair), Matt Needham, Devin Roberts, 
Drew Sielbach/FHWA, and Kris Christensen

Y Y Positive 
Recom-
mendation

Approved  
3/31/15

WTI                
8237-001
4/15 - 5/17
(26)

73

14-007 Development of a New Specification for 3/4-inch Crushed 
Base Course, Type A 
(Eli Cuelho)

Matt Strizich (Chair), Clay Blackwell, Matt Needham, Bill 
Henning, and Kris Christensen

Y N/A Positive 
Recom-
mendation

Approved 
12/17/14

WTI                     
8228-001
1/15-12/16
(24)

92

14-008
Montana Economic Impact of Airports Update
(Pam Keidel-Adams)

Tim Conway (Chair), Debbie Alke, Wade Cebulski, Chris 
Edwards/Aeronautics Board, Jeff Wadekamper/ Helena 
Airport Director, Jeri Duran/DOC, and Kris Christensen

Y N/A Positive 
Recom-
mendation

SOW 
Approved 
12/17/14

Kimley-Horn             
8240-001                     
10/15-1/17                          
(16)

81

14-016 Development of Strategic Enterprise Architecture Design 
for MDT                                                                              
(Robert Cooney)

Jack Dartman (Chair), Mike Dyrdahl, Jim Skinner, John 
Levick, Doug McBroom, Linda Hicks, Bob 
Seliskar/FHWA, and Kris Christensen

Y Y Positive 
Recom-
mendation

Approved 
4/10/15

eVision
8238-001
6/15 - 4/16 
(23)

100- Waiting 
for DOA 
discussions
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14-017 Top-down Construction Cost Estimating Model/Guide 
Using a Neural Network Within an Off the Shelf 
Spreadsheet and Database Programs
(Doug Gransberg)

Lesly Tribelhorn (Chair), Mike Grover, Bob Antonick, Jim 
Skinner, Bill Squires, Ben Nunnallee, Christie McOmber, 
Chris Riley/FHWA, and Kris Christensen

Y Y Positive 
Recom-
mendation

Approved 
10/31/14

ISU                        
8227-001                          
12/14-6/17
 (31)

74

14-019 An In-Depth Assessment of Montana Road Weather 
Information System
(Ahmed Al-Kaisy)

Steve Keller (Chair), Dave Green, Theresa Bousliman, 
Harold Dramstad, Brandi Hamilton, Dave Hoerner, Doug 
McBroom, Alan Woodmansey/FHWA, and Kris 
Christensen

Y Y Positive 
Recom-
mendation

Approved 
12/17/14

WTI                 
8229-001
1/15-1/17
(25)

88

14-022 Advanced Methodology to Determine Highway 
Construction Cost Index 
(David Jeong)

Chad Richards (Chair), Lesly Tribelhorn, Mike Grover, 
Diane Myer, Miles Yerger, Chris Hardan, Chris 
Riley/FHWA, and Kris Christensen

Y Y Positive 
Recom-
mendation

Approved 
1/28/15

ISU                       
8232-001            
2/15-1/17         
(24)

88

14-031
MDT Wildlife Accommodation Process
(Kathy Harris)

Bill Semmens (Chair), Kent Barnes, Tom Martin, Jennifer 
Nelson, Lesly Tribelhorn, Deb Wambach, Matt 
Collingwood, Brian Hasselbach/FHWA, and Kris 
Christensen

Y Y Positive 
Recom-
mendation

Approved 
7/23/15

KLJ
5896
3/16 - 9/17
(19)

42

15-003

Evaluation of Bridge Deck International Ride Index (IRI) 
and Best Practices to Meet IRI Criteria

Shane Pegram (Chair), Kent Barnes, Randy Boysen, Dan 
Clary, Nick Miller/Helena Sand & Gravel, Drew 
Sielbach/FHWA, Mike Walsh, Bob Warren/Schillinger 
Construction, Mark Zitzka, and Kris Christensen

Y Met 8/6/15 and 
10/13/15

15-008
Guidelines for Chemically Stabilizing Problematic Soils

Jeff Jackson (Chair), Jim Davies, Scott Helm, Darin 
Reynolds, John Sharkey, DJ Berg, Leslie White, Aaron 
Anderson, and Kris Christensen

Y Met 8/18/15 
and 11/12/15

15-013
Effective Production Rate Estimation and Monitoring of 
Controlling Activities Using Daily Work Report Data

Lisa Durbin (Chair), Jim Dunbar, Geno Liva, Chad 
Richards, Alan Woodmansey/FHWA, and Kris 
Christensen

Y Y Met 8/12/15, 
10/1/15, & 
12/14/15

15-015
Regional Regression Equations Based on Channel-Width 
Characteristics to Estimate Peak-Flow Frequencies at 
Ungauged Sites Using Data Through Water Year 2011

Dave Hedstrom (Chair), Kurt Marcoux, Steve 
Story/DNRC, and Kris Christensen

Y Met 8/7/15 & 
9/17/15

15-016

Alkali-Silica Reactivity in Montana

Paul Bushnell (Chair), Kent Barnes, Matt Needham, 
Jeremiah Bowser/Helena Sand & Gravel, Ken 
Munski/Terracon Consulting, Steve Morrical/Holcim, Leo 
Zwemke/Knife River, and Kris Christensen

Y Positive 
Recom-
mendation

All Projects Listing
1. Projects which have been completed for six months are removed from this list in June and December. Click on All Projects Listing (below) to view all research projects.

Postponed until FFY 2018
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